

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.364/2016
IA No.1/2016

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and another ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. H.A Siddiqui, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned counsel
appearing vice Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

List on 31.07.2019, amongst first ten cases in the regular cause
list.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
19.07.2019
Surinder