

Regular List  
Case No. 4

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016  
IA No. 1/2016

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and another .....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Varut Gupta, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. H. A. Siddiqui, Sr. AAG

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter  
along with CRMC No. 15/2017 on 09.10.2019.



**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
31.07.2019  
(Muneesh)