

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
ATJAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016

M/S Simran Pharmaceuticals  
and anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv. vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Syed Wajahat, Adv.

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned on the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 12.05.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
13.03.2020  
Rakesh