

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.364/2016

IA No.1/2016

c/w

CRMC No.15/2017

IA No.1/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and Another

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

State

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Scanned record be called for.

List on 03.09.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU
29.07.2021
Surinder