

Sr. No. 16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016 in
CRMC No. 15/2017

M/S Simran Pharmaceuticals and
another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S Nanda, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks some time to assist the Court as he is short of brief regarding one of the two matters listed today. Granted.

List on 16.11.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.10.2021
Sahil Padha