

Sr. No.122

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.364/2016 in
CRMC No.15/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.
Vs

State through Drugs Inspector, Doda Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 03.06.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.05.2022
Eva