

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016

IA No. 1/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2017

IA No. 1/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and  
another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to absence of learned counsel for the petitioners, matter could  
not be considered today. Adjourned.

List on 18.10.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.09.2022  
Sahil Padha