

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC 364/2016
IA(1/2016) in
CRMC 15/2017
IA(1/2017)

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

18.10.2022

Reply/objections have not been filed in CRMC 15/2017. the same be filed
before the next date of hearing. This shall be the last and final opportunity.

List on **29.11.2022**.

Mewnhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.10.2022
Bir