

Serial No. 139

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016

In

CRMC No. 15/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.07.2023**

On account of sad demise of Mr. Paras Ram Sharma, one of the senior members of the Jammu Bar, the members of the Bar, as a mark of respect to the departed soul, have decided to abstain from attending the court cases for today. As such, this case is adjourned.

Any interim direction operating in the case to continue as it is.

List again on 01.09.2023.

**(Rahul Bharti)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
11.07.2023  
*Bunty*