

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CRMC No. 364/2016  
IA No. 1/2016  
c/w  
CRMC No. 15/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and anr

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
01.11.2023**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties,  
Adjourned.

List again on 11.11.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
01.11.2023  
**Naresh/Secy.**