

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 364/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2017

M/S Simran Pharmaceuticals and Anr.

....Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M P Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.02.2024

There is no representation of behalf of the respondent due to which the matter could not be considered. Adjourned.

List on 24.04.2024.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.02.2024
Vijay