

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals andAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Anr.

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

vs

State and others. Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2024

1. Awaiting appearance of the respondents, adjourned.
2. List on 21.02.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.11.2024
Karam Chand/Secy.