

Sr. No. 39

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 364/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2017

M/s Simram Pharma & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, assisting counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2025

An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 21.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
21.02.2025