

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 364/2016

c/w

CRMC No. 15/2017

M/s Simran Pharmaceuticals and
Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2025

Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate submits that arguing counsel, Mr. Raman
Sharma, learned AAG is on his legs before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

List on **23.07.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.07.2025
Sushant