

Sr. No. 101

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case No.: CRMC No. 364/2016
c/w
CRMC No. 15/2017

M/S Simran Pharmaceuticals and Anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

1. After hearing the matter for some time, learned counsel for the respondent seeks time for advancing arguments. Granted.
2. List again on **04.03.2026**.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
20.02.2026
Ram Krishan