

S. No. 02

Suppl. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**(through virtual mode from Srinagar)**

**CRMC No. 364/2016**

**c/w**

**CRMC No. 15/2017**

M/S Simran Pharmaceuticals and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

**Vs.**

State Th. Drugs Inspector, Doda ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2026**

Due to the absence of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter could not be heard today. Adjourned.

List again on 08.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**17.04.2026**

**Shabroz**